

E-BID TABULATION REPORT

E-Bid #20210123

F-19 Raw Water Main Construction Project

Schedule A

Opened: 1/19/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Felix Associates of FL.		Timothy Roase Contracting		Amici Engineering Contractors		Accurate Drilling Systems		DBE Utilities Services		Southern Underground Industries		Vadnais Trenchless Services	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	101- 1A	Mobilization	LS	1	\$42,200.00	\$42,200.00	\$36,255.00	\$36,255.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,436.00	\$75,436.00	\$63,054.00	\$63,054.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	101- 1B	Grading / Final Dressing	LS	1	\$8,504.00	\$8,504.00	\$11,370.00	\$11,370.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,923.00	\$11,923.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
3	101-1C	Survey / Layout / Final As-Builts	LS	1	\$8,975.00	\$8,975.00	\$6,115.00	\$6,115.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$14,387.00	\$14,387.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	101- 1D	Payment / Performance Bond	LS	1	\$11,530.00	\$11,530.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$17,450.00	\$17,450.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
5	101- 1E	Quality Control Testing	LS	1	\$9,558.00	\$9,558.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,905.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,137.00	\$6,137.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	101- 1F	NPDES Permit	LS	1	\$444.00	\$444.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$5,699.00	\$5,699.00	\$19,890.00	\$19,890.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
7	102- 1A	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$999.00	\$999.00	\$3,355.00	\$3,355.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,291.00	\$6,291.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	104- 10- 3	Sediment Barrier	LF	1090	\$2.00	\$2,180.00	\$2.40	\$2,616.00	\$4.00	\$4,360.00	\$5.50	\$5,995.00	\$4.00	\$4,360.00	\$23.00	\$25,070.00	\$25.00	\$27,250.00
9	110- 1- 1	Clearing and Grubbing (approx 13,300 ft)	LS	1	\$22,016.00	\$22,016.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$20,622.00	\$20,622.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
10	120- 6	Embankment	CY	12	\$53.00	\$636.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$481.00	\$5,772.00	\$443.00	\$5,316.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00
12	160- 4	Type B Stabilization, 12"	SY	431	\$7.00	\$3,017.00	\$25.75	\$11,098.25	\$29.00	\$12,499.00	\$25.00	\$10,775.00	\$20.00	\$8,620.00	\$44.00	\$18,964.00	\$118.00	\$50,858.00
13	285-703	Optional Base, Base Group 03 (aggregate driveway)	SY	78	\$17.00	\$1,326.00	\$25.83	\$2,014.74	\$53.00	\$4,134.00	\$66.00	\$5,148.00	\$92.00	\$7,176.00	\$155.00	\$12,090.00	\$350.00	\$27,300.00
14	285-706	Optional Base, Base Group 06 (X2 in pavement location)	SY	178	\$30.00	\$5,340.00	\$53.37	\$9,499.86	\$74.00	\$13,172.00	\$82.00	\$14,596.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$150.00	\$26,700.00	\$37.00	\$6,586.00
15	334- 1- 53B	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete, SP-12.5, Traffic B	TN	7	\$657.00	\$4,599.00	\$521.43	\$3,650.01	\$830.00	\$5,810.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$372.00	\$2,604.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00
19	430- 174- 230	Pipe Culvert, Elliptical, 30"	LF	44	\$185.00	\$8,140.00	\$306.82	\$13,500.08	\$290.00	\$12,760.00	\$215.00	\$9,460.00	\$225.00	\$9,900.00	\$320.00	\$14,080.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
20	430- 984- 633	Mitered End Section, 30" Elliptical	EA	2	\$2,173.00	\$4,346.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,936.00	\$11,872.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
23	550-10-221	Fencing, Type B, 5.1-6.0', W Barb Wire Attmy	LF	523	\$41.00	\$21,443.00	\$56.41	\$29,502.43	\$63.00	\$32,949.00	\$53.00	\$27,719.00	\$62.00	\$32,426.00	\$50.00	\$26,150.00	\$20.00	\$10,460.00
24	550-60-225	Fence Gate, Type B, Dbl, 20.1-24' Opening	EA	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,920.00	\$4,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,631.00	\$6,631.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
25	530-74	Bedding Stone	TN	2	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$67.50	\$135.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$789.00	\$1,578.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
28	570- 1- 2	Performance Turf, Sod	SY	80	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$8.75	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.35	\$2,588.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
29	700- 1- 11	Single Post Sign, F&I, Less Than 12SF, Ground Mount	AS	2	\$583.00	\$1,166.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
30	700- 1- 50	Single Post Sign, Relocate, Less Than 12SF, Ground Mount	AS	5	\$82.00	\$410.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	711- 11- 125	Thermoplastic, White, Solid, 24" For Stop Line and Crosswalk	LF	10	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$37.50	\$375.00	\$13.00	\$130.00	\$69.00	\$690.00	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
32	711- 15- 101	Thermoplastic, White, Solid, 6"	GM	0.049	\$11,324.00	\$554.88	\$3,061.22	\$150.00	\$13,000.00	\$637.00	\$2,400.00	\$117.60	\$34,375.00	\$1,684.38	\$13,500.00	\$661.50	\$18,000.00	\$882.00
33	711- 15- 201	Thermoplastic, Yellow, Solid, 6"	GM	0.043	\$12,904.00	\$554.87	\$3,139.53	\$135.00	\$13,000.00	\$559.00	\$2,160.00	\$92.88	\$34,375.00	\$1,478.13	\$15,000.00	\$645.00	\$20,000.00	\$860.00
34	1050- 31- 216	Utility Pipe - PVC C900, F&I, 16" Raw Water	LF	42	\$256.00	\$10,752.00	\$217.26	\$9,124.92	\$610.00	\$25,620.00	\$358.00	\$15,036.00	\$247.00	\$10,374.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00
35	1050- 42- 202	Utility Pipe - 2" HDPE, F&I, DR 9 Conduit with 1/4" SS Straps at 8' OC.	LF	1,950	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$28.33	\$55,243.50	\$2.50	\$4,875.00	\$28.55	\$55,672.50	\$30.00	\$58,500.00	\$35.00	\$68,250.00	\$11.00	\$21,450.00
36	1055- 31- 516	Utility Fittings, PVC, 16" Cap/Plug	EA	1	\$1,106.00	\$1,106.00	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,874.00	\$3,874.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
37	1080- 23- 116	Utility Fixture, Tapping Saddle/Sleeve, F&I, 16"	EA	1	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00	\$23,850.00	\$23,850.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$24,825.00	\$24,825.00	\$23,176.00	\$23,176.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
38	1080- 24- 112	Utility Fixture, Gate Valve, F&I, 12"	EA	1	\$4,430.00	\$4,430.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,885.00	\$8,885.00	\$6,957.00	\$6,957.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
39	1080- 24- 116	Utility Fixture, Gate Valve, F&I, 16"	EA	2	\$8,357.00	\$16,714.00	\$11,812.50	\$23,625.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,176.00	\$34,352.00	\$14,830.00	\$29,660.00	\$11,900.00	\$23,800.00	\$14,100.00	\$28,200.00
40	1080- 32- 116	Utility Fixture, Sample Point, F&I, 16"	EA	2	\$838.00	\$1,676.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,370.00	\$8,740.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
43	PB-1	Pull Boxes, F&I, Quazite, PG1730BB18	EA	2	\$1,421.00	\$2,842.00	\$2,174.73	\$4,349.46	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,885.00	\$7,770.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00
44	PVC-1	2" SCH 80 PVC, F&I, Conduit With Fittings	LF	250	\$6.30	\$1,575.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$27.50	\$6,875.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
45	FO-1	F&I, 12 Fiber Altos Gel Free Fiber Optic Cabling, Corning Siecor	LF	2,300	\$1.39	\$3,197.00	\$4.85	\$11,155.00	\$3.80	\$8,740.00	\$7.25	\$16,675.00	\$29.00	\$66,700.00	\$4.00	\$9,200.00	\$5.50	\$12,650.00
46	FO-2	Traceable Pull Tape, Fibertek, WPT 1800	LF	2,300	\$3.71	\$8,533.00	\$0.80	\$1,840.00	\$1.60	\$3,680.00	\$2.40	\$5,520.00	\$7.00	\$16,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
47	FO-3	Fiber Optic Patch Panel, Fiber Terminations in F-19 and F-17, Installed W/In F-17 Panel, 3M 8432, Patch Cables, Fan Out Connections, Accessories for ST/ST Connection to Existing Fiber Converter or Switch, Single Mode	LS	1	\$1,733.00	\$1,733.00	\$4,166.00	\$4,166.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$19,387.00	\$19,387.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
50					Base Bid	\$248,456.75		\$315,442.25		\$386,405.00		\$499,721.98		\$513,890.50		\$530,780.50		\$914,396.00
51																		
52		Alternate 1																
53	1050- 42- 216	Utility Pipe - Fusible PVC, F&I, 16" Raw Water	LF	1,950	\$242.00	\$471,900.00	\$263.82	\$514,449.00	\$339.00	\$661,050.00	\$325.00	\$633,750.00	\$273.00	\$532,350.00	\$312.00	\$608,400.00	\$315.00	\$614,250.00
54	1055- 31- 116	Utility Fittings, PVC, 16" 11.25, 45, 90 Degree Bend Elbow	EA	5	\$3,316.00	\$16,580.00	\$6,628.13	\$33,140.65	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$12,125.00	\$7,089.00	\$35,445.00	\$6,620.00	\$33,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00
55					Base Bid + Alternate 1	\$736,936.75		\$863,031.90		\$1,122,455.00		\$1,145,596.98		\$1,081,685.50		\$1,172,280.50		\$1,536,646.00
56																		
57		Alternate 2																
58	1050- 42- 218a	Utility Pipe - Fusible HDPE, DR11, PE4710, C906 F&I, 18" Raw Water	LF	1,950	\$168.00	\$327,600.00	\$213.50	\$416,325.00	\$249.00	\$485,550.00	\$248.00	\$483,600.00	\$188.00	\$366,600.00	\$222.00	\$432,900.00	\$264.00	\$514,800.00
59	1050- 42- 218b	Utility Pipe - Fusible HDPE, DR11, PE4710, C906 F&I, 18" MJ Adapter w/316 SS Stiffener and Restraints	EA	2	\$3,153.00	\$6,306.00	\$2,334.46	\$4,668.92	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,722.00	\$5,444.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00

E-BID TABULATION REPORT

E-Bid #20210123

F-19 Raw Water Main Construction Project

Schedule A

Opened: 1/19/2022 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Felix Associates of FL.		Timothy Roase Contracting		Amici Engineering Contractors		Accurate Drilling Systems		DBE Utilities Services		Southern Underground Industries		Vadnais Trenchless Services	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
60	1055- 31- 116	Utility Fittings, PVC, 16" 11.25, 45, 90 Degree Bend Elbow	EA	3	\$3,450.00	\$10,350.00	\$9,958.88	\$29,876.64	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$9,531.50	\$28,594.50	\$1,156.00	\$3,468.00	\$7,777.00	\$23,331.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
61	1055- 31- 118a	Utility Fittings, PVC, 18" 11.25 Degree Bend Elbow	EA	5	\$1,435.00	\$7,175.00	\$9,520.00	\$47,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$29,400.00	\$7,473.00	\$37,365.00	\$9,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
62	Base Bid + Alternate 2					\$599,887.75		\$813,912.81		\$1,011,955.00		\$1,049,516.48		\$926,767.50		\$1,059,761.50		\$1,492,396.00

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
2	Submitted Current Insurance	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Submitted Contractor license as required to bid	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
5	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
6	Listed all subcontractors	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
8	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership	No		No		No		No		No		No		No		No		No
9	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	None		None		disclosed		None		None		None		None		None		None
10	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	None		None		disclosed		None		None		None		None		None		None
11	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	None		unrelated to construction activities		None		None		None		None		None		None		None
12	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
13	Acknowledged Code of Silence	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:

- 1.) Best Painting Company